

AMENDMENTS TO LB 407

(Amendments to AM1102)

Introduced by Krist

1 1. On page 2, strike beginning with the first "and"
2 in line 14 through "thereafter" in line 15, show as stricken,
3 and insert "(b) for school fiscal years 2013-14 and 2014-15";
4 and in line 23 after "allowance" insert ", and (c) for school
5 fiscal year 2015-16 and each school fiscal year thereafter, the
6 difference of the general fund operating expenditures as calculated
7 pursuant to subdivision (22) of this section increased by the
8 cost growth factor calculated pursuant to section 79-1007.10,
9 minus the transportation allowance, special receipts allowance,
10 poverty allowance, limited English proficiency allowance, distance
11 education and telecommunications allowance, elementary site
12 allowance, summer school allowance, teacher education allowance,
13 and focus school and program allowance".

14 2. On page 26, strike line 19, show as stricken, and
15 insert "(a) school fiscal years 2013-14 and 2014-15,".

16 3. On page 27, line 4, after "correction" insert "and
17 (b) school fiscal year 2015-16 and each school fiscal year
18 thereafter, each school district's formula need shall equal the
19 difference of the sum of the school district's basic funding,
20 poverty allowance, limited English proficiency allowance, focus
21 school and program allowance, summer school allowance, special
22 receipts allowance, transportation allowance, elementary site

1 allowance, teacher education allowance, distance education and
2 telecommunications allowance, averaging adjustment, new learning
3 community transportation adjustment, student growth adjustment,
4 any positive student growth adjustment correction, and new school
5 adjustment, minus the sum of the limited English proficiency
6 allowance correction, poverty allowance correction, and any
7 negative student growth adjustment correction".

8 4. On page 35, strike beginning with "year" in line
9 12 through "thereafter" in line 13 and insert "years 2013-14 and
10 2014-15".

11 5. On page 36, line 3, strike "twenty" and insert "ten";
12 and after line 10 insert the following new subsection:

13 "(3) This section terminates on June 30, 2015.".

14 6. On page 40, line 25, strike "and each school fiscal
15 year thereafter" and show as stricken.

16 7. On page 41, after line 7, insert the following new
17 subsection:

18 "(5) For state aid calculated for school fiscal year
19 2015-16 and each school fiscal year thereafter, local system
20 formula resources includes teacher education aid determined for
21 each district pursuant to subdivision (4) of section 79-1007.25,
22 allocated income tax funds determined for each district pursuant to
23 section 79-1005.01, and adjustments pursuant to section 79-1008.02
24 and is reduced by amounts paid by the district in the most recently
25 available complete data year as property tax refunds pursuant to or
26 in the manner prescribed by section 77-1736.06.".